BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 641 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 7 and 9, in each instance, strike "<u>Sheriff's deputy</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>Chief Assistant Sheriff</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "<u>A</u>" and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>SHERIFF'S</u> <u>DEPUTY</u>" and substitute "<u>THE CHIEF ASSISTANT SHERIFF</u>"; and in line 29, strike "<u>SHERIFF'S</u> <u>DESIGNEE</u>" and substitute "<u>CHIEF ASSISTANT SHERIFF</u>".